## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/ Jammu

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/ Jammu

Sub: Stepping up of pay of Mtr. Nayeema Jabeen, Master, BHSS Kupwara.

Ref: DSEK's Letter No. DSEK/Acctts/Bgt/686 dated 22.10.2019.

Government Order No: 49 -Edu of 2022

D a t e d: 31 -01-2022

In terms of the provisions laid down in Article 77-B of J&K CSR, 1996 Vol I introduced vide SRO – 225 dated: 18-08-2005 and SRO-222 dated 10.07.2012 introduced vide SRO-225 of 2005 dated 18.08.2005 and SRO-222 dated 10.07.2012, sanction is hereby accorded to the stepping-up of pay of Mtr. Nayeema Jabeen, Master, BHSS Kupwara from Rs. 4500 to Rs 4625 in the pay scale of Rs. 4500-7000 (prerevised) to bring her pay at par with her junior counterpart namely Mr Javid Ahmad Pir, Master, MS Arampora, Sopore notionally w.e.f 01.05.2005 and monetarily from date of issuance of order.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bishwajit Kumar Singh)

Dated: 31-01-2022

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No. Edu-Gen/206/2021

## Copy to the:

1. Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

3. Director School Education, Kashmir.

4. Chief Education Officer, Kupwara.

5. Mtr. Nayeema Jabeen, Master, BHSS Kupwara.

6. Govt. Order File (w.2.s.cs).

(Iflikhar Hussain Chauhan)

Director Finance School Education Department